Notice of Exemption

To:	Office of Planning and Research			
	1400 Tenth Street, Room 121			FILED
	Sacramento, CA 95814			TULARE COUNTY 2158 PM
				4.20
\boxtimes	Tulare County Clerk			ADD 4.7 2004
	Room 105, Courthouse			APR 1 7 2024
	221 South Mooney Boulevard			,,,
	Visalia, California 93291		ASSE	SSOR / CLERK-RECORDER
				Comment of the state of the sta
Lead Agency:	Tulare County c/o Resource Managem	ent Agency		The state of the s
	5961 South Mooney Blvd.		DATE RECE	VED FOR FILING AT TULARE COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE
	Visalia, Ca 93277			
	Attn: gmills@co.tulare.ca.us			
	jwillis@co.tulare.ca.us			
	559-624-7000			
	T			
Applicant(s):	Jensen Precast			
	PO Box 918			
	Kingsburg, CA 93631			
	559-248-0270			
Project Title:	Minor Modification, MIM 24-017 (PSP)	16-013), Jen	sen Precast	
Project Locati	ion - Specific: 1357 Avenue 396, Kingsh	ourg, CA 936	631, APN 028-13	30-003
	ion- Section, Township, Range: Sec. 26			
1.5	ion - City: Near Kingsburg			County: Tulare
Description of	Nature, Purpose, and Beneficiaries	of Project:	Minor Modifica	tion to PSP 16-013 to update the Site Plan to
reflect the add	ition of a 10,780 square foot expansion	n of an exis	sting building to	the existing concrete products manufacturing
facility.				
T . C	(1-1)			
Exempt Status	1 1			
☐ Ministe	erial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);			
□ Genera	l Rule: CEQA guidelines 15061 (b)(3)			
X Catego	orical Exemption: CEQA Guidelines Clas	s 1 Section	15301 Existing F	facilities (c)
□ Categorical Exemption: Section 15302 Replacement or Reconstruction of Existing Structures/Facilities				
□ Catego	rical Exemption: Section 15305 Minor A	Iterations to	Land Use Limit	ations
Doogone why n	reject is exempt. Project is estagarically	, avamnt ac	naistant with the	e California Environmental Quality Act of 1970
(CEOA) and the	State CEOA Guidelines pursuant to Tit	tle 14 Cal (Code Regulation	s Section 15301, Class 1, pertaining to Existing
Facilities and the	herefore, is not subject to CEOA. The	Planning D	Director finds the	ere is no substantial evidence that said Minor
Modification wi	ill have a significant effect on the en	vironment a	nd determines 1	that the Notice of Exemption for said Minor
Modification re	flects the independent judgment of the	ne County	and has been o	completed in compliance with the California
Environmental (Quality Act and the State Guidelines for t	ne Impleme	ntation of the Ca	lifornia Environmental Quality Act of 1970.
Nows of Dublic	Against American Ductors County of	f Tuloro Do	auraa Managam	ant Aganay
Project Planner	Agency Approving Project: County of David Alexander	A ro	o Code/Telephor	ne: 550 624 7138
Project Flanner	David Alexander	Alt	a Code/ Telephor	ic. 339-024-7136
0	0. 20 10.			
Signature: Gary	ay a pole	Date: _	4/16/2024	Title: Chief Environmental Planner
Gary	A. Mills			
	1 /			
Signature: 2	(h	Date:	4/16/24	Title: Environmental Assessment Officer
Reed	Schenke			
Recu	- Constitution			
***	➤ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed by Applicant Date received for filing at OPR: Date Sent to the Tulare County Clerk:			
□ Sig	gned by Applicant Da	ite Sent to th	e Tulare County	Clerk: